(Exclusive of School/County Taxes) 17,700.00$     

2017 Proposed Appropriation Warrant Articles
ARTICLE 4 

To see if the Town will vote to establish a Roads Improvements Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of

funding improvements to Town Roads and to raise and appropriate the sum of Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand

Dollars ($850,000) to be placed in said fund and further to authorize the Board of Selectmen as agents to

expend without further appropriation. Said amount to come from taxation. Roads considered for the 2017

road improvement program are illustrated below:

Project Segment Length Width Treatment Cost/FT Budget

[...]

Inclusion of any road or intersection was based upon a condition assessment and budget estimate prepared in

November of 2016 and is no guarantee of work being undertaken on the identified roadway.

2017 Proposed Appropriation Warrant Articles

ARTICLE 5

To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand

Dollars ($375,000), for a program of capital improvements and expenditures and equipment as generally

illustrated below and (b) meet said appropriation by a withdrawal of Three Hundred Seven Five Thousand

Dollars ($375,000) from the unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2016.

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000)

for a program of capital improvements and expenditures and equipment as generally illustrated below, and (b)

meet said appropriation by a withdrawal of One Hundred and Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000) from

the Municipal Building Capital Reserve Fund, Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) from the IT Hardware

and Software Capital Reserve Fund, and Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) from the Milfoil

Expendable Trust.

Department/Project

DPW: Public Safety Building Parking Lot Improvements – Phase II 175,000

Administration: IT Hardware and Software Town Wide 25,000

ODS: Milfoil Eradication 200,000

Total $400,000

2017 Proposed Appropriation Warrant Articles

ARTICLE 7

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eight Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Five

Hundred Dollars ($851,500) and to deposit the same in the following Capital Reserve Funds and meet said

appropriation by using Eight Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($851,500) from the

unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2016.

Capital Reserve Funds Budget

Communication Technology CRF 27,500

Reappraisal CRF 24,000

Firefighting Equipment CRF 110,000

DPW Equipment CRF 160,000

Municipal Buildings & Facilities CRF 200,000

IT Hardware and Software CRF 30,000

States Landing Improvements CRF 300,000

Total $851,500

2017 Proposed Appropriation Warrant Articles
ARTICLE 8

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Forty Thousand One Hundred

Dollars ($240,100) and to deposit the same in the following Expendable Trust Funds and meet said

appropriation by using Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($17,700) from the unassigned fund

balance as of December 31, 2016, and the balance of Two Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred

Dollars ($222,400) to come from taxation.

ARTICLE 9

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, subject to any and all changes made at this meeting, the 

sum of Seven Million Five Hundred Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred Eight Dollars ($7,565,108) to pay the 

expenses of General Government, Public Safety, Public Works (including Highways, Cemeteries, Buildings 

and Grounds, and Transfer Station), Human Services, Visiting Nurse Service, Culture and Recreation, and 

Development Services.

Expendable Trust Funds Budget

Milfoil 200,000

Lees Mills 2,700

Dry Hydrant 15,000

Historic Buildings 22,400

Total $240,100

2017 Proposed Appropriation Warrant Articles

ARTICLE 10

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Five Hundred Forty-One Thousand Four 

Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars ($541,489) to pay the expense of operating the Public Library.

2017 Proposed Appropriation Warrant Articles

ARTICLE 14

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate a sum of Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000), or such 

amount sufficient to pave that portion of Black’s Landing Road, as described, a gravel town road that runs